
SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CUSTOMS SERVICE

Question No.92

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 17 February 2006:

ACS Intermittent Employees Scheme:

a) when does the 12 month trial period end?

b) how many are still original employees of the scheme?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) 30 June 2006.

(b) Of the 24 employees who completed the training, one has left to undertake travel.
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